WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UE-230139

SUB Apr 17, 2023

WN U-60

31st Revision of Sheet No. 120 Canceling 30th Revision of Sheet No. 120

PUGET SOUND ENERGY Electric Tariff G

SCHEDULE 120

Electricity Conservation Service Rider

- 1. Applicability: To all bills for electric service calculated under all schedules contained in this tariff and all retail contracts for electrical service except where explicitly exempted.
- 2. Purpose: This schedule implements surcharges to collect the costs incurred in providing services and programs under Schedule 83, Schedule 150, Schedule 195, and schedules numbered between 200 and 299, and between 307 and 331.
- 3. Monthly Rate:

SCHEDULES 7, 307, 317 & 327*		(C)
Energy Charge:	\$0.005044 per kWh	(1)
SCHEDULES 8, 24 & 324		(C)
Energy Charge:	\$0.004276 per kWh	(R)
SCHEDULES 7A, 11 & 25		
Energy Charge:	\$0.004348 per kWh	(R)
SCHEDULES 12 & 26		
Energy Charge:	\$0.003981 per kWh	(R)
SCHEDULE 29		
Energy Charge:	\$0.004530 per kWh	(1)
SCHEDULES 10 & 31		
Energy Charge:	\$0.003838 per kWh	(R)
SCHEDULE 35		
Energy Charge:	\$0.002624 per kWh	(R)
SCHEDULE 43		
Energy Charge:	\$0.000815 per kWh	(R)

*And any applicable Bill Discount Rate schedules (N)

(Continued on Sheet No. 120-A)

Effective: May 1, 2023 Issued: March 1, 2023

Advice No.: 2023-10

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris Title: Director, Regulatory Affairs

By: Julia